502699144 02/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2745749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SE IN YANG	02/17/2014
YONG IL KIM	02/17/2014
KYUNG YEOL KIM	02/17/2014
DEOK YUN KIM	02/17/2014
ASHUROV KHATAM	02/17/2014
ABDURAKHMANOV BORIS	02/17/2014
ROTSHTEYN VLADIMIR	02/17/2014
SALIKHOV SHAVKAT	02/17/2014
ASHUROVA KHEKAYAT	02/17/2014
SALIMBOEV AKMAL	02/17/2014
AZIZOV SULTAN	02/17/2014
SAIDOV SABIR	02/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCI COMPANY LTD.	
Street Address:	50, SOGONG-DONG, JUNG-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	try: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	100-718	

Name:	INSTITUTE OF ION-PLASMA AND LASER TECHNOLOGIES	
Street Address:	DORMON YOLI, 33	
City:	TASHKENT	
State/Country:	UZBEKISTAN	
Postal Code: 100125		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
	DATENT

PATENT " 502699144 REEL: 032313 FRAME: 0165

Application Number: 14241581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499 **Phone**: 7036841111

Email: YSHgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD
Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5230-0289
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM
Signature:	/Yoon S. Ham/
Date:	02/27/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=140226Assignment#page1.tif source=140226Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032313 FRAME: 0166

Client Ref. No.: DOP130098PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)	YANG, Se In	2)	KIM, Yong II
3)	KIM, Kyung Yeol	4)	KIM, Deok Yun
5)	KHATAM, Ashurov	6)	BORIS, Abdurakhmanov
7).	VLADIMIR, Rotshteyn	8)	SHAVKAT, Salikhov
9)	KHEKAYAT, Ashurova	10)	AKMAL, Salimboev
11)	SULTAN, Azizov	12)	SABIR, Saidov
		\boxtimes	x box if continued on page 2

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto OCI COMPANY LTD., having a place of business at 50, Sogong-dong, Jung-gu Seoul 100-718, Republic of Korea, and INSTITUTE OF ION-PLASMA AND LASER TECHNOLOGIES, having a place of business at Dormon voli, 33 Tashkent, 100125, Uzbekistan its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR PREPARING TRIALKOXYSILANE

(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent United States Patent Application No.	was filed on, and identified by; or
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent wa	s executed on,
all Uni continu Proper	e undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United State ted States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and sations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its state the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter a	any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or ne International Convention for the Protection of Industrial successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned
ASSIG applica ASSIG	tion for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extende NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and wattions for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making of Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said intout further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said and essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside my signature:	
1) Nam	e: VANG, Se In	February 17, 2014 Date
2) Nam	e: KIM, Yang II	February 17, 2014 Date
3)	Millian	February 17 2014

Name: KIM, Kyung Yeol

PATENT REEL: 032313 FRAME: 0167

Client Ref. No.: DOP130098PCT/US

4) CAMO	
4)	February 17, 2014
Name: KIM, Deok Yun	Date
Que la companya de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della	
5)	February 17, 2014
Name: KHATAM, Ashurov	Date
6)	February 17, 2014
Name: BORIS, Abdurakhmanov	Date
7)	February 17, 2014
Name: VLADIMIR, Rotshteyn	Date
8)	February 17, 2014
Name: SHAVKAT, Salikhov	Date
9)	TO E EM MODEL
	February 17, 2014
Name: KHEKAYAT, Ashurova	Date
The state of the s	
10)	February 17, 2014
Name: AKMAL, Salimboev	Date
11)	February 17, 2014
Name: SULTAN, Azizov	Date
1201	
12)	February 17, 2014
Name: SABIR, Saidov	Date

PATENT REEL: 032313 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 02/27/2014